
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 17SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



 R
15

00
 

 R1500 

 R1540  R
15

40
 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 1500 

 1
50

0 

 15
00

 

 R1500 

 1
50

0 

 1500 

 1
54

0 

 5804 

 5
40

3 

 2
36

3 

 2804 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 17SCALE: 1:45

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



 5804 

 5
40

3 

 8
50

 
 1

44
4 

 1520  850  1444  470 

 1
58

9 

AB

D C

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 17SCALE: 1:45

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



 2804 

 2
40

8 

 1
55

0 

 2489 

ground

AB

CD

dimensions

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 17SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



1D 3

4

4

2 4

66

5

1C

1A

1B

8

7

9

10 

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 post 98x98x2350
2 platform
3 climbing wall 750x1500
4 guardrail 25x770
5 climbing pole
6 panel 850x126
7 ladder A
8 ladder B
9 climbing net
10 handle

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 17SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

4 23

234 2 3

1

4

432

5

 6

post

connecting metal ground fixing to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing L_750
2 nut cover M6
3 screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 
4 nut cover cap M6
5 plastic cap 115x115
6 wood screw 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 17SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



1

2 8
4

3

7

6

ground fixing

6

28
?

3

1

5

66

AL post

 300 

 6
00

 

 5
0 

 3
00

 ground

AL - post

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M8x50 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 nut cover cap M12

4 nut M10 DIN985
5 plastic cap 115x115

6 wood screw 6 x 60
7 plastic cap 115x115 with hole

8 washer M10 DIN9054

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 17SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



3 5 6

 

7 

7

7 

7 

6 5 3

1
2

8

1
82

platform
postpost

postpost

4

4

connecting platform to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x60 DIN603
2 bolt M10x100 DIN603
3 nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut M10 DIN985
6 nut cover cap M12
7 wood screw 6 x 90
8 domed cap nut M10 DIN986

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 17SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



1

2
3 5

post

6

4

connecting guardrail to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 bolt M10x100 DIN931
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut cover cap M12
6 screw 5,0x40

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 17SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



1

2 4 5

AL post

678

3

AL - post

connecting guardrail to AL post

attaching the guardrail to the AL post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 Washer M10 DIN9054
4 bolt DIN931 M10x100
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover M6
7 screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 
8 nut cover cap M6

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 17SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



1
8 57

578

3

3

2

5 4 89

6

6

6

2

connecting climbing pole and quardrail  to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 climbing pole
2 guardrail 25x770
3 bolt M10x100 DIN603
4 bolt M10x100 DIN931
5 nut cover M12
6 washer M10 DIN9054
7 nut M10 DIN985
8 nut cover cap M12
9 screw 5,0x40

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 11 OF 17SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



2
43

6
8 9

6 8 9

5

1

68

platform

post

post

7

7

79

C

DETAIL C

post

platform

1

6 7 8 9

6 7 8 9

2

4

3

5

6789

connecting climbing pole side panel  to post

?

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 panel 850x126
2 slide side panel fixing 40x100
3 bolt M10x100 DIN603
4 bolt M10x35 DIN603
5 bolt M10x80 DIN603
6 nut cover M12
7 washer M10 DIN9054
8 nut M10 DIN985
9 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 12 OF 17SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



8 7 6 5

4

1

2

3

5
6
7
8

5 6 7 8

post

panel

platform

connecting panel to post and platform

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 corner 48x60
2 bolt M10x100 DIN603
3 bolt M10x35 DIN603
4 bolt M10x80 DIN603
5 nut cover M12
6 washer M10 DIN9054
7 nut M10 DIN985
8 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 13 OF 17SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



D

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 12

7

7

handle panel

6 1

2 3 4 5

ladder

post

post

72345

filling cap

fixing the handle panel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 bolt M10x130 DIN603
7 bolt M10x120 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 14 OF 17SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



post

ladder

5 4 3 2

1

connecting ladder to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 15 OF 17SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



 1985 

 1985 

you can use a distance slat between the 
ladders during installation

observe the distance between the 
ladders during installation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 16 OF 17SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS



B

DETAIL B

1 2 3 4

connecting climbin net to ladder

you can use a distance slat between the 
ladders during installation

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 nut cover M12 for beam 
2 washer M10 DIN9054
3 nut M10 DIN985
4 nut cover cap M12

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 post 98x98x2350 laminated wood 4

2 plastic cap 115x115 PE plastic 4

3 Puidukruvi PP 3 x 12 8

4 770x30 cut 2

5 platform Z-fastener 
new flattern platform Z-fixture 4

6 board 45x80x807 new Aluslaud 45 x 70 x 805 2

7 board 30x100x820 
new Pealne sakiga 30 x 95 x 805 2

8 board 30x95x807 new 6

9 770x45x110 1
10 ladder B painted steel 1

11 ladder A painted steel 1

12 climbing net PP covered steel wire 1

13 aasaga polt köitele 10

14 nut cover M12 for 
beam PE pasticized 10

15 nut cover cap M12 PE plastic 10

16 nut M10 DIN985 stainless steel 10
17 washer M10 DIN9054 galvanized steel 10

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

RS210

20.10.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 17SCALE: 1:35

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTOPUS


	Sheet1
	Drawing View13

	Sheet2
	Drawing View14

	Sheet3
	Drawing View15

	Sheet4
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet5
	Drawing View19

	Sheet6
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41

	Sheet7
	Drawing View22

	Sheet8
	Drawing View23

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View42

	Sheet9
	Drawing View30

	Sheet10
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View38
	Detail View C (1 : 8)

	Sheet12
	Drawing View27

	Sheet15
	Drawing View43
	Detail View D (1 : 12)

	Sheet11
	Drawing View26

	Sheet14
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View34

	Sheet13
	Drawing View35
	Detail View B (1 : 8)


